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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

BENTON COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF CHARLES FITZWATER BAKER FOR
APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF
DIVERSION OF WATER

i N e T

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4463

On March 28, 1980, an application was filed in the office of the
Water Resources Director by Charles Fitzwater Baker for approval of a
change in point of diversion of water from Woods Creek, pursuant to the
provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 33501, Volume 25, State Record
of Water Right Certificates, in the name of Robert E. Knight, describes a
right which includes the use of not to exteed 0.043 cubic foot per second
from Woods Creek and Knight Reservoir for irrigation of a certain 5.0
acres in NW 1/4 NW 1/4, Section 9, Township 12 South, Range 6 West, W.M,,
with a date of priority of January 22, 1962.

Water for the said right is diverted from a point located 1770
feet North and 650 feet West from the Southeast Cormer of D.L.C. No. 75,
being within the SW 1/4 SW 1/4 of Section 4, Township 12 South, Range 6
West, W.M. '

The applicant herein, owner of the lands‘ above described,
proposes to change the point of diversion therefrom, without loss of
priority, to a point located 380 feet South and 525 feet East from the
Northwest Corner of Section 9, being within the NW 1/4 NW 1/4 of Section
9, Township 12 South, Range 6 West, W.M. i

Mr. Michael F. Ladd, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the
effect that the proposed change in point of diversion may be made without
injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the
proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to
existing rights, the application should be approved.
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NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change
in point of diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is
approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the
new point of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available
at the old point of diversion under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be
effective when in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to
install headgates and measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow
meter, a weir, or other suitable device for measuring
the water to which the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be
approved by the watermaster before the beginning of
construction work and that the weir or measuring
device be installed under the general supervision of
said watermaster. ;

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be
completed and the change in point of diversion of water made on or before
October 1, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page
33501, Volume 25, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled;
and in lieu thereof a new certificate be issued covering the balance of
the right NOT involved in this proceeding; and not canceled by the order
entered June 9, 1980, canceling a portion of the water right, and upon
proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works
and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions
of this order, a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to
the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 9th day of June, 1980.

£ Arm

JAMES E. SEXSON ..,
Director
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

BENTON COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION) g
OF A PORTION OF A WATER RIGHT) ORDER

IN THE NAME OF ROBERT E. 9 e e N I
KNIGHT )

On March 28, 1980 Charles Fitzwater Baker submitted an affidavit
that he is the owner of a certain water right and the lands to which the
water right is appurtenant; that he has abandoned any and all interest in
and to the said water right and requests the same be canceled.

The water right in question is a portion of the right described
by the certificate recorded at page 33501, Volume 25, State Record of
Water Right Certificates, in the name of“Robert E. Knight , and is for
the use of not to exceed 0.026 cubic foot per second of water from Woods
Creek and Knights Reservoir, with a date of priority of January 22, 1962,
for supplemental irrigation of a certain 0.10 acre in SW 1/4 SW 1/4,
Section 4, and 2.9 acres in NW 1/4 NW 1/4, Section 9, both as projected
within J. Wood D.L.C. No. 75, Township 12 South, Range 6 West, W.M.

ORS 540.621 provides that: "Whenever the owner of a perfected
and developed water right certifies under oath to the Water Resources
Director that the water right has been abandoned by him and that he
desires cancellation thereof, the Water Resources Director shall enter an
order canceling the water right."

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the said water right,
being a portion of the right described by the certificate recorded at
page 33501, Volume 25, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is
canceled.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 9th day of June, 1980.

;g James E. Sexson
Director ingd
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Application for Transfer of Water Right %

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

A VAl ETE T O e pa h o b LN TS
(Name of applicant)
of SN CINER ST P e DR NSt b c i .
(Mailing address) (City)
State of - Nregon. ... y 91370...., .929-6417..., do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (FPhone number)
....................... LR e e b S i e O O oS

(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ..NO-_Roberit E. Knight .

(If not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ... Na..... If so, give title of proceedings

(Yes or No)
e et A SR S S SRR nimiber of certificate ..o .
3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ...... ) (o e If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit LG Number of certificate 33501 .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not difectly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is ....Woods Creek . .. .. e R

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ..January 22, 1962 ..

6. The authorized point of diversion is located .1./70 ft. N.......and .650. . ft. .. W. . from the . SE...

(N. or 8.) (E. or W.)

corner of ..DLC 75 being within the .SW._ %4 SW._ 1 of Section 4........... Tkl B Bt O WML,

(No. N. or 8.) (No. E.'or W.)

in the county of ._Benton The name of the ditch USed IS ... oo

NOTE: Answer question if the application is for change in point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located .380__ft. ..S-...and..525. ft. _E. . from the NW...

(N. or 8.) (E. or W.)

corner of ... 5€C: 9 being within the NW.1; NW_14 of Section ... 9. Tp. .. 128, R. .6W.. . W. M,

(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of BRenton L . o The name of the ditch to be used is .....cceeeeee.

Form 690-4-0 1-77 ‘ SP*33064-690




8. The gee to which the water is applied 1S ... I RRIGALT 0N ... oot snmssansremsenamsmisssnsssansassoemsesnrs
(Irrigation, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Nox or S\g’uth Wﬂ.lnfﬁeﬁiewl\‘igldlm Section List 14-14 of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated
125 B 9 NW2 NWi .0
(If more space required, attach separate sheet)
9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ... YOS s

fI.( ;mt owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? .. Ng@-n
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application is for change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ...oeeeeeeenee..
(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

§ e mse fo wineb the water 15 50 Be apPled s o

(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of
North or South Willamette Meridian Section List 14-1% of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated

{If more space required, attach separate sheet)




14, Reasons for the proposed changes are .p.roperty..subdivided.,..old.point . of .

diversion.is _now..on.lands..owned.by.others : G T

........................................................................................................................

15, \Constniction work will be completed on or BefOre ... o oo i s R b

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ...

Remarks ....I.Charles._Fitzwater. Baker.authorize. cancellation.of..the water.right. . .. ...

.appurtenant._to.0.10.acres..in..the.SWI1/4.SW1/4 of. section.4.and..2.90. acres..in.the ... ..
NW1/4 NW1/4 of.section.9.both.as.projected within J..Wood. .DLC .75.in.T.12S.,R.6W.W. M.
I_am.legal.land.owner.of.the.above.described.lands....The.priority.date.is..January..22,.1962
.and_the certificate.#.3350]....The.use.of..water.not. to.exceed.0.026. C.F.S...for.the 3.0.acres.
NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE

BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

T C’Z‘ "?ﬁt} e F f(.j-){}ﬁf&.. ......... , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregomg apphcatlon for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand thl

.....................................................

Subsecribed and sworn to before me th1$ Cle . day of \‘\\&{.Q\-\ ............................... ; IQ%C—\J

[Notarial Seal] “*'(\AQC;\&_Q —ii-& . L()\Dxd\
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w [ T=Y4o

2k
o 4
% OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN:  CEOD
ust
Add'1l POD
%l\ Transfer No. L/('KC 3 County GQ.Y\E!\
V3 s 01d Certificate No. 350/
é@: 1. Name O?xnu:(iru, :)r'biz,u)am/ 66‘/@"@'
vé‘i Address 3y57) a Joﬁ{" ,RT ,\pﬁu[cm\@:{:/ @é”w% 72
B -
2. Source of Supply _ [ ﬂ\mc(.(‘a. Ciop b, , Trib of
3. Use jlq,h)
E;:\‘b% 4. Amount of Water O« Qﬁdg
a;%% 5. Priority Date = >2-(9L2
%g@ 6. Proposed Point of Diversion 3IN'S 4 S _)") s ﬁm N {‘f/ (’M,
A

24, wlin NWi Nk, S 9, 7125 R, wWm

7. Completion Date (O- (-3

8. Place of Use:

Use for Which

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract rransfer Made
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Application No. d/(_/é3 , I

Application for Extension of Time . -
kil @E”ﬁ

for Transfer of Water Right OCT 14&3

WATER RESOURCES pEPY,
SALEM, OREGON |

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

J/ 2
CA ‘HQA’ 5 i'/“j L el

s p
of LO-Bow 1027 302 4. 1 0f Cf (4 oHwstiadty . - &
: ity L y el _MAROVAOACA :
(Mailing address) (City)
State of Gvi&wm L9732 . 929-6¥7
G (Zip Code) (Phone number)

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete
a change in: Mpoint of diversion
( ) place of use

( ) use heretofore made of water

under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered onp 4 L}:; Z:;J
AN
p—
e 5 ,» 19C(, appronng transfer application No. HYW3
in the name of ( Q,L L«S_Lg qu-a}w\ »féw\'u‘\ *,

The following has been accomplished toward completion of the

change within tile time allowed, which expired on /() — / - 19£3 :
Cnets, STibos contodsel 7o hold Aok wmita.
£ CenraTon cfé ﬁmw\g eaton o ol Fid AguAciiyso. :

(If for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated)

#If you are mot the applicant named above, please explain your intareét in
this matter. -

520-CoO
1O~ LWy B3

— ottt BREESETS




To fully complete the change, it will be necessary to accomplish
the followings_ S \ec aqsate ,a/QEu&gé E 0, O T e e L&hﬁu’,\
J =
&Wﬁﬁ‘tﬁ Q ;o( LL'L.}O y

P

I am unable to complete the change under the terms of the order,

within the time allowed, because f\mu,& uf‘} E,( :\,L-\y:-LG
0 U

JOo- £5 5

and request that the time for completion be extended to

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

, being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have

N

read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the

facts stated therein are true.

IN WITNESS W HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this /3 day of

1083

[Notarial Seal]

MATL COMFLETED APPLICATION AND FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF $20.00

TO »
Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E.
SALEM, OREGON 87310

Form 650-18-0 10-77



TO:

STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION pATE: ™\ GO~ 24 19 80

FROM: **“\\}\\Q (el .M\

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. \-A4( > =499

81.125.12387

IN THE NAME OF (. \QRALE S T\ uuditeR  BRER

9, )
In my opinion the proposed change in fﬁﬁ:jD ﬂj;,}?ﬁmﬂu

“MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY) WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVE HAVE NOT ) been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? YW (O

(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include
the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices
in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

\. (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because

o NSO A edd

Watermaster's signature or initials
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